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ELECTRIC VERSION IN TWO WHEELERS


246. DR. TALARI RANGAIAH:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to go electric in the two wheeler category by 2030 and if so, the steps taken by the Government or schemes implemented in this direction; and


(b) the funds allocated for these schemes, State wise including Andhra Pradesh and Telangana?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a) & (b): The Ministry of Heavy Industries incentivises Electric Vehicles to bring the cost at par with the conventional internal combustion engine vehicles. Further, in order to promote manufacturing and adoption of electric vehicles in India, the Government launched the Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of (Hybrid &) Electric Vehicles in India (FAME India) Scheme in 2015 with an aim to reduce dependency on fossil fuel and to address issues of vehicular emissions. At present, Phase-II of FAME India Scheme is being implemented on PAN India basis (including Andhra Pradesh and Telangana) for a period of 5 years w.e.f. 01st April, 2019 with a total budgetary support of Rs. 10,000 crores. This phase focusses on supporting electrification of public & shared transportation and aims to support, through subsidies, 7090 e-Buses, 5 lakh e-3 Wheelers, 55000 e-4 Wheeler Passenger Cars and 10 lakh e- 2 Wheelers.

In addition, creation of charging infrastructure is also supported to address range anxiety among users of electric vehicles.
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